## WEMBDON PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk of the Parish Council Tony Jay 11 Wyvern Mews, Weston-super-Mare, BS23 3GZ Email <u>clerk@wembdon.org</u> Telephone 07741 461982

Minutes of a meeting of Wembdon Parish Council held virtually on 24<sup>th</sup> August 2020 that commenced at 5 pm when the following business was transacted

Present: Councillors M Solomon (Chairman), D Claydon, L Edwards, D Gliddon, P Major, M Phillips

Parish Clerk: Tony Jay

- 112/20 To receive any apologies for absence. Apologies were received from Councillors Hall, Reed and Webber
- 113/20 To receive declarations of any pecuniary interests on items relating to this agenda, which have not been previously declared in the Councillors register of interests.

No declarations of interest were declared

114/20 To approve as a correct record the minutes of the virtual meeting of the Parish Council held on 13th July 2020.

It was resolved to approve as a correct record the minutes of the virtual meeting of the Parish Council held on 13<sup>th</sup> July 2020 (5 in favour, 1 abstention as not present at the previous meeting)

The Chairman signed the minutes as being a true record of the meeting A member of the public had requested to speak on a meeting agenda item. The member of the public then began speaking on an item which was not on the agenda. The Chairman explained that he could only speak regarding an agenda item, but he continued to ignore this advice and was muted by the Clerk.

The Chairman explained that the following agenda item was simply to approve a policy, not to receive statements from people who had applied to be co-opted to the Council on their application. This debate will be held at the next meeting of the Parish Council.

- 115/20 To consider and approve a Councillor Co-Option Policy to fill a casual vacancy
  - . The Clerk had circulated a draft policy prior to all Councillors prior to the meeting.

It was unanimously resolved to approve the Councillor Co-Option

Date of next meeting: Monday 14th September 2020.

## WEMBDON PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk of the Parish Council Tony Jay 11 Wyvern Mews, Weston-super-Mare, BS23 3GZ Email <u>clerk@wembdon.org</u> Telephone 07741 461982

End of minutes